

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 5882/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in ITA No. 115/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAE DEORY WORKS M P E W TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH
(SLP(C)Nos.....CC.6622-6623/05)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.P.Pathak,ASG.
 Mr. Manish Tewari,Adv.
 Mr. K.Vivek Sood,adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for two weeks in
order to enable the learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner to verify whether any
action has been taken on the decision in ITA 86/2004
CIT vs. M/s. Sea Head Office Monthly Paid Employees
Welfare Trust on which the impugned order has
relied. A better affidavit explaining the delay of
128 days also needs to be filed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER