

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 588

2)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgment and order dated 10/09/2004 in ITA No.115/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAE DEORY WORKS M P E W TRUST

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6998, 6950 & 6847 of 2005 - WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in
filing SLP and office report),

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS. 6622-6623 of 2005 - WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing
SLP)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Ms. Ameeta V. Duggal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sood, Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of delay as well as on the
special
leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C).....CC No.7196/2005.

ena) Sarita

(Madhu Sax

Court Master