

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 7209/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in ITA No. 153/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-VIII

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SAE REFI.OFFICE DAILY EMP.WEL.TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P.MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. R.Basant, adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Additional Solicitor

ort of the

On the prayer made by the learned

General four weeks' time granted to file another affidavit in supp
application for condonation of delay.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER