

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 7114/2005

COMMNR. OF INCOME- TAX, DELHI-VIII

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAE EXECUTIVE WELFARE TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Better affidavit has been filed by the petitioner.

is matter falls under 'Complete List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as th

Category' as per office note dated 16.9.2006.

(B.SUDHE

ENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns