

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5348/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in ITA No. 354/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMNR. OF INCOME-TAX, DELHI- VIII

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAE REFIELD WELFARE TRUST LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16947 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 16954 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16953 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16951 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16949-16950 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikran Gulati, Adv.

Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent  
, the matter is

adjourned by eight weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master