

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 7209/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in ITA No. 153/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-VIII

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SAE REFI.OFFICE DAILY EMP.WEL.TRUST

Respondent(s)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Lakshmi Iyengar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.M. Mukhi, Adv.

Ms. Shakumbhari Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the
Adjourned by two weeks for filing affidavit by learned counsel for
respondent.

) (A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora

Court Master