

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5348/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in ITA No. 354/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMNR. OF INCOME-TAX, DELHI- VIII

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAE REFIELD WELFARE TRUST LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16947 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 16949-16950 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 16951 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 16953 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 16954 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 7753 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7755 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7758 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
Mr. Amarjit Singh,ASG.
Mr. Vikram Gulati,Adv.
Mr. K.Subba Rao,Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Iyengar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.M.Mukhi,Adv.
Ms. Shakumbhri Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER